VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD Registered Address: Unit No-203 & 204, 2nd Floor A wing Navbharat Estate Zakaria Bunder Marg

Registered Address: Unit No-203 & 204, 2nd Ploor A wing Navonarat IDUSING FINANCE Road Sewri West, Mumbai -400 015, India.

Branch Address: Plot no R-60, Office hall -B, second floor, above SBI Traders branch, Zone 1, MP Nagar Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

NOTICE OF SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER PRIVATE TREATY

Sale Notice for sale of immovable properties by way of Private Treaty in exercise of the powers under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SRFAESI Act) and pursuant to the possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ('Rules') for recovery of the secured debts. Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited., under the SRFAESI Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a date of demand notice calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount and discharge their loan liability in full as mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of said notice.

As the borrowers failed to repay the loan amount within stipulated time, the Authorized Officer of Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited has taken physical possession of the immovable property mentioned below and proceeded to sell the said secured asset, by adopting methods as mentioned in Rule 8(5) read with rule 9 of the Rules.

The Authorized Officer of Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited, had already conducted Auctions for selling the said secured, but the same were unsuccessful. As such, the Authorized officer has now received an offer from buyer(s) who is/are interested to buy the secured asset for the price mentioned as Reserve Price in the table below. Hence, notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower (s), that if the total outstanding dues in the aforesaid loan account are not paid within Fifteen (15) Days from the date of this publication of this notice, the below mentioned secured asset mortgaged in favour of Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited shall be sold on 08-07-2025 on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is", basis, by way of "Private Treaty" for recovery of dues in terms of the provisions of SRFAESI Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002).

Sr. No	1 (The Tot I) (100 (CO))	Name of Borrower(s) / Co- borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) / Legal Representative/ Guarantor(s)	Amount as per Demand Notice & Date of Demand Notice	Reserve Price	Earnest Money	Description of the Immovable Property
1	LP000000 0130176 & HL000000 0142689	(Borrower), Ramesh Chand	Rs 329267/- & Rs 218699 as on 14-Feb-24 Date 17-Feb-24	Rs 400000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Only)	Rs. 40000/- (Rupees Fourty Thousand Only)	House Situated at Kasba Vidisha Ph. No. 60 Ward No. 2 in Front of Goushala Rambagh, Vidish Nagar Palika Khasra No. 1256 Tehsil Vidisha Dist. Madhya Pradesh, 464001, area admeausing is 300 sq.ft.

The attention of the above-mentioned borrowers are invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Terms & Condition for sale of property through private treaty are as under:

 Sale shall be strictly conducted in accordance with the provisions of SRFAESI Act/ Rules. The Sale under Private Treaty shall be on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

The purchaser shall be required to deposit earnest money deposit of the sale consideration on the next working day of receipt of VHFCL's acceptance of offer for purchase of property and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days thereafter.

The purchaser shall deposit 10% of the offered amount along with application which shall be adjusted against earnest money deposit to be made as per clause (2) above.

 Failure to remit the amount as required under clause (2) above, shall cause forfeiture of amount already paid including 10% of the amount paid along with application.

In case of non-acceptance of offer of purchase by VHFCL, the amount of 10% paid along with the application shall be refunded without any interest.

The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to VHECL. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

The purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property (under sale through private treaty) to his satisfaction.

The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor in this regard at a later date. 8. VHFCL reserves the right to reject any offer of purchase without assigning any reason.

In case of more than one offer. VHFCL shall accept the highest offer, if highest bidder fails to deposit the remaining amount; then VHFCL may request & accept the second highest offer.

10. The interested buyers can approach the Authorised Officer: Mr. Prashant tiwari, Mobile No.: 9713366413 during working hours (10 am to 6 pm) from Monday to Saturday)

 The purchaser shall bear the applicable TDS, stamp duties/additional stamp duty /transfer charges, etc and also all the statutory/nonstatutory dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees, etc owing to anybody.

12. Last date of receipt of offer shall be 07-07-2025 by 05.00 pm. Offers can be submitted at Branch Office.

Place: Vidisha Date- 23-06-2025 Sd/- Authorized Officer Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited